
Academic Council Academic Year 2023/24
Term Dates

Autumn Trimester (Monday, 11 September 2023 – Sunday, 21 January 2024 inclusive)

Student Orientation Activities Wednesday 13th to Friday 15th September. No. of days varies depending on 
course

Teaching term Monday, 11 September – Friday, 1 December1 

(Continuing Students & Graduate Entry Programmes)

Monday 18th September to Friday 1st December
(Stage 1 Undergraduate Students)

12 weeks (See Note 1)

(Teaching for Stage 1 Undergraduate
Students is truncated to 11 weeks)

Revision Saturday, 2 December – Friday, 8 December 1 week

Exams8 Saturday, 9 December – Thursday, 21 December2 2 weeks

Spring Trimester (Monday, 22 January – Sunday, 19 May 2024 inclusive)

Teaching term Monday, 22 January – Friday, 8 March3 7 weeks

Fieldwork/Study period Monday, 11 March – Sunday, 24 March4 2 weeks

Teaching term Monday, 25 March – Friday, 26 April5 5 weeks

Revision Saturday, 27 April – Friday, 3 May 1 week

Exams8 Saturday, 4 May – Saturday, 18 May6 2 weeks

Teaching term Monday, 20 May – Friday, 9 August7 12 weeks

Revision Saturday, 10 August – Friday, 16 August 1 week

Exams (Graduate Taught)8 Saturday, 17 August – Saturday 24 August 1 week

Exams (Undergraduate) Must comply with the summer trimester GAP schedule to facilitate  
assessment and progression for undergraduate students

Grade Approvals Process9 https://www.ucd.ie/registry/staff/registryservices/assessment/examsandgrading/gap/

1 October Bank Holiday: Monday, 30 October 2023.
2 Campus closure commences 5.30pm on Friday, 22 December 2023, re-opening 9am on Wednesday, 3 January 2024  (see
https://www.ucd.ie/hr/a-z/christmasclosuredates/)
3 St. Brigid’s Day: Monday, 5 February 2024
4 St. Patrick’s Day: Sunday, 17 March 2024, bank holiday observed: Monday, 18 March 2024
5 Good Friday, 29 March 2024; Easter Sunday, 31 March 2024; Easter Monday, 1 April 2024
6 May Bank Holiday: Monday, 6 May 2024
7 June Bank Holiday: Monday, 3 June 2024; August Bank Holiday: Monday, 5 August 2024
8 Exams may be held on weekdays and Saturdays.
9 Incorporates Grading, Grade Entry, Processing, Approval, Release of Final Results

Summer Trimester (Monday, 20 May – Sunday, 25 August 2024 inclusive)
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